Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: CHUNG HUA UNIVERSITY	
YIH-CHIH CHIQU; WEI-CHEN LI	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NO. 707, SEC 2, WU-FU RD.	
Execution Date(s)5/10/2011; 5/6/2011		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HSINCHU CITY	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Codinary. TAIWAN, ROC.	
Other <u>SEE ATTACHED</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
	7,903,865	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
NameMorton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information	
State:MD Zip21043		
Phone Number:410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 50-5298	
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	5/13/2011	
Signature	Date	
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	Action or all one action or creed may be a second or creed may be a sec	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

**REEL: 026285 FRAME: 0356** 

## Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Other: Record the correct the order of the Assignors and the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 19130/Frame 117.

PATENT REEL: 026285 FRAME: 0357

## MR1035-1938

Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
WEI CHEN LI	Name: CHUANG HWA UNIVERSITY		
YIH-CHIH CHIOU			
	Street Address: NO. 707, SEC. 2, WU-FU RD.		
Execution Date(s) 9/18/2006; 9/16/2006	Ottobi Addioss.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: HSINCHU CITY		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
-	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/727,568			
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.			
Internal Address; Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
memai Address, Rosenberg, Riem & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Chroni Address (AFD Filler & Contro Drive	Enclosed		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information		
State; MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
200 - 200 -	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 410-465-6678  Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011		
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	4/5/2007 Date		
Morton J. Rosenberg			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026285 FRAME: 0358

This assign	nment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) AUTO	MATIC OPTICAL INSPECTION
	ND METHOD	
	TENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(	S) concurrently with this Assignment
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	U.S. Patent Application Scrial No.	, filed
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No. 1908 (1992), issued	02/00/201
The DAT	ENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	-41/00/2011
(check one)	✓ U.S. Patent rights only	
(CHCAR OHE)	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	it to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	***************************************
77L A C C	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	first assignor) Yih-Chib CHIQU	
(Address) N	o. 707, Sec. 2, Wu-Fu Rd., Heinchu City, Tuiwan R.O.C.	
Crult name of	second joint assignor, if any) Wel-Chen Li	
(Address) N	o. 707, Sec. 2, Wu-Fu Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan R.O.C.	
(Full name of	third joint assignor, if any )	
(Address)	ourth joint assignor, if any )	A
(Full name of t	ourth joint assignor, it any )	
(Address)	A.A.	
104 - 127 ·	A COMMED referred to in this accessment in	
Inc Fire	at ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ignee) CHUNG HUA UNIVERSITY	
(Address) >	Io. 707, Sec. 2. Wu-Fu Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The Sec	ond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
	ignœ)	
(Address)		
The Thi	rd ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Ass	<u>်းစွာလ)</u>	
(Address)		
	et ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	(state or Country)	
The Se	cond ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	n individual	
	n partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	(state or Country)	
The Th	ird ASSIGNEE is	
***************************************	m individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	(state or Country)	
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good	nd and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is sele	lowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; thei	r successors and assigns:
77102WEE BAD 979/504	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	*
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PAT	ENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and		
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.		
A - 4	III 1) C Determ Annihopsians seeimed under this Assessment the ASSITMORIC	hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
As to all U.S. Petent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in		
Director of P	SECOLS and 1-BOSINSIES to 12200 Mil Tonels Later to me wood vestigated of an me	is anneadous and addigute
the entire ng	ht, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), the	maranatalism and facts known to the
Furthe	t, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their	ful names avecate all divisional continuation
ASSIGNOR	(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law	in papers, ecolorment names to cause and
Continuation	in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute	nt the county assignment papers to those any
and all Lette	rs Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and gener	mry do everyming necessary or occur-
able to aid se	aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper t	protection for said invention.
	TAY CUN CX	07/10/70//
-	(Signature directe or first assignor)	(Date)
	2410 - Chan 1 ,	2011 5 6
***************************************	(Cincolana of record estriction 16 ann)	(Onte)
	(Signature of second masignor, if any)	/m.ma/
	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Datc)
	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026285 FRAME: 0359